

# Special Meeting of Council Agenda

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 7 p.m.

**Council Chambers** 

(Via Video Conference)

**Aurora Town Hall** 



# Town of Aurora Special Meeting of Council Agenda

Tuesday, March 31, 2020 7 p.m., Council Chambers (via Video Conference)

## 1. By-laws

#### Recommended:

That the following by-law be enacted:

- (a) By-law Number XXXX-20 Being a By-law to amend By-law No. 6228-19, to govern the proceedings of Council and Committee meetings of the Town of Aurora.
- 2. Approval of the Agenda
- 3. Declarations of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof

# 4. Delegations

Note: At this time, the Municipal Offices are closed. This meeting will be live streamed at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/user/Townofaurora2012/videos">https://www.youtube.com/user/Townofaurora2012/videos</a>. Residents who would like to provide comment on an agenda item are encouraged to provide their feedback in writing. Comments can be sent to Legislative Services at <a href="clerks@aurora.ca">clerks@aurora.ca</a>.

# 5. Consideration of Items Requiring Discussion

 CS20-006 – COVID-19 Staffing Implications and Verbal Update from Chief Administrative Officer

#### Recommended:

1. That Report No. CS20-006 be received; and

2. That the Verbal Update from Chief Administrative Officer be received for information.

## 6. By-laws

#### Recommended:

That the following by-laws be enacted:

- **(b) By-law Number XXXX-20** Being a By-law to amend By-law Number 6212-19, to define the delegation policies and procedures for The Corporation of the Town of Aurora.
- (c) By-law Number XXXX-20 Being a By-law to amend Municipal Waterworks Distribution By-law Number 3305-91, as amended. (Council Report No. FS19-032, Dec. 10, 2019)

# 7. Confirming By-law

#### Recommended:

That the following confirming by-law be enacted:

**By-law Number XXXX-20** Being a By-law to confirm actions by Council resulting from a Special Meeting of Council on March 31, 2020.

# 8. Adjournment